                                 MG300HF12TLE3
S-M506                                                                 www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.4, 10-Apr-24                             1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Circuit
IGBT  Modules
VCES           1200V
IC              300A
Applications
·Motion/sevo control
·High frequency switching application
·UPS (Uninterruptible Power Supplies)
·Welding machine
Features
·Low VCE(sat) with Trench technology
·Low switching losses especially Eoff
·VCE(sat) with positive temperature coefficient
·High short circuit capability(10us)
·Including ultra fast & soft recovery anti-parallel FWD
·Low inductance package
·Maximum junction temperature 175℃
 IGBT
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions Value
                                 MG300HF12TLE3
S-M506                                                                 www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.4, 10-Apr-24                             2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Characteristic values
Parameter
Symb
ol
Conditions
Value
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Gate-emitter Threshold Voltage VGE(th) VGE=VCE, IC=11mA,Tvj=25℃ 5.2 5.8 6.4 V
Collector-Emitter Cut-off Current ICES VCE=1200V,VGE=0V,Tvj=25℃   1.0 mA
Collector-Emitter
Saturation Voltage
VCE(sat)
IC=300A,VGE=15V, Tvj=25℃  1.90 2.30
V I
                                 MG300HF12TLE3
S-M506                                                                 www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.4, 10-Apr
                                 MG300HF12T
                                 MG300HF12TLE3
S-M506                                                                 www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.4, 10-Apr-24                             5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
0
150
300
450
600
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4
Ic
[A
]
VCE [V]
Fig1.IGBT Output Characteristics
VGE=15V
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
I C
[A
]
VGE [V]
Fig2.IGBT Transfer Characteristics
0
20
40
60
80
0 100 200 300 400 500 600
E
 [
m
J]
IC [A]
Fig3.IGBT Switching Loss vs.Ic
VCC=600V
RG=1.3Ω
VGE=±15V
Tvj=150℃
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0 4 8 12 16
E
 [
m
J]
Rg  [ohm]
Fig4.IGBT Switching Loss vs.Rg
     Eon
     Eoff
VCC=600V
IC=300A
VGE=±15V
Tvj=150℃
    TVj=25℃
    TVj=150℃
VCE=20V
    TVj=25℃
    TVj=150℃
     Eon
     Eoff
                                 MG300HF12TLE3
S-M506                                                                 www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.4, 10- -2 4
                                 MG300HF12TLE3
S-M506                                                                 www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.4, 10-Apr-24                             8
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 Circuit Diagram
 Package Outline Information
                                 MG300HF12TLE3
S-M506                                                                 www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.4, 10-Apr-24                             9